Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of J&K Funds Organization Finance Complex, Muthi Jammu/Old Sectt Srinagar

Subject: Promotion of Senior Compilers ,born on the Jammu and Kashmir Accounts (Unfunded Debt) Service as Examiners in Kashmir Division.

Order No:	36	DGF of 2025
Dated:	20	02/2025

In partial modification to this office order No: 26-DGF of 2025 Dated: 19.02.2025, Sh. Syed Anayat – Ullah newly promoted Examiner, under orders of transfer to District Fund Office, Bandipora is now posted in the Divisional Fund Office, Kashmir vice Sh. Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat ,Examiner.

Sh. Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat, Examiner, Divisional Fund Office, Kashmir is transferred and posted in the District Fund Office, Bandipora against available vacancy of Examiner.

The officials shall be deemed to have been relieved from their respective places of postings from the date of issuance of this order.

Sd/-Director General, J & K Funds Organisation, Dated: 202/2025

NO: DGF/PS/11/518517/ 195-200

Copy to the :-

- 01/ Joint Director, J & K Funds Organisation Kashmir for information and necessary action .
- 02/ Joint Director, J&K Funds Organisation, Jammu for information .
- 03/ Chief Accounts Officer, District Fund Office, Bandipora for information and necessary action .
- 04/ Accounts Officer, (Admn) Directorate of J&K Funds Organisation for information .
- 05/ Concerned officials for information and immediate compliance .
- 06/ Incharge Website for uploading the order on official website .
- 07/ Office order / main file / master file .

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith) Joint Director(Central) J&K Funds Organisation. Finance Department .